Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impaxx Pharmaceutical Packaging Group, Inc.		09/13/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chesapeake Pharmaceutical Packaging Company Inc.	
Street Address:	3950 Paramount Boulevard, Suite 100	
Internal Address:	c/o Impaxx Inc.	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90712	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711586	LABELSERT
Registration Number:	2711587	MULTISERT
Registration Number:	2713689	DAYLABELSERT
Registration Number:	2782096	LITSERT
Registration Number:	2782097	HANGSERT
Registration Number:	2782098	BRCSERT
Registration Number:	2782099	BRCLITSERT
Registration Number:	2782100	PIGGYBACKSERT
Registration Number:	2864814	CARTONSERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0446

900091483

1.77

_CH \$24€

Phone: (804) 788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22948.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/
Date:	11/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Impaxx Name Change#page1.tif source=Impaxx Name Change#page2.tif source=Impaxx Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0447

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

September 14, 2005



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0448

CT-07

050914000 444

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

IMPAXX PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING GROUP, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Hunton & Williams Filed by:

19th Floor, Riverfront Plaza East Tower

951 East Byrd Street

Richmond, VA 23219-4074



DRAWDOWN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0449** CT-07

F 050914000 444

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IMPAXX PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING GROUP, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Impaxx Pharmaceutical Packaging Group, Inc. (the "Company"). The Company was formed under the name Arlington Press, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on September 9, 1920, amended on April 7, 1938, and November 5, 1958, and a Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on December 16, 1985, and amended on December 29, 2000 (collectively, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. (a) The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Company to Chesapeake Pharmaceutical Packaging Company.
- (b) To effect the foregoing change, ARTICLE FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Chesapeake Pharmaceutical Packaging Company Inc.

4. This Amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation setting forth the actions taken.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate this <u>13</u>th day of September, 2005.

IMPAXX PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING GROUP, INC.

Name: J.P. Causey Ir.

Title: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 11/08/2007